

COMPLETION OF INVESTMENT INTO YOMA MICRO POWER (S) PTE. LTD.

Unless otherwise defined, all terms used herein shall bear the same meaning as in the Company's press release dated 3 April 2018.

The board of directors (the "Board") of Yoma Strategic Holdings Ltd. (the "Company") is pleased to announce that the investment of 30% interest in Yoma Micro Power Pte. Ltd. ("Yoma Micro Power") by IFC had been completed.

Yoma Micro Power is now a 35%-held associated company of the Company. Each of Norfund and IFC holds 30% in Yoma Micro Power. The remaining 5% is held by Alakesh Chetia, the CEO of Yoma Micro Power.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Melvyn Pun Chief Executive Officer 20 August 2019